Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with the SEBI Master Circular dated November 11, 2024, 
are enclosed herewith as Annexure-A. 

5. The Company is acquiring a 28% equity stake in M/s Aart Integrated Projects Private Limited 
through fully diluted equity subscription, involving a tentative investment of Rs. 3,99,85,564/-( 
Rupees Three Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Five hundred sixty four only) crore.  

Further, the details as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 
2/P/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 with respect to the said Investment, are given in 
Annexure-B to this letter. 

You are requested to take the same on your records.

[...]

6.  indicative time period for completion of 
the acquisition; 

September 30, 2025 

7.  nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details 
of the same 

As part of the acquisition the total 
consideration amounting to ₹3,99,85,564/-( 
Rupees Three Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty 
Five Thousand Five hundred sixty four only), 
out of which amount of ₹2,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crore only) shall be adjusted against the 
loan extended by Fabtech Technologies 
Cleanrooms Limited to M/s. Aart Integrated 
Projects Private Limited on October 24, 2024, 
and the balance consideration of 
₹1,99,85,564/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety- 
Nine Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty- Four only) shall be paid in 
cash.  

8.  cost of acquisition or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

The total purchase consideration to be paid for 
the acquisition of 1,12,319 equity shares (i.e., 
28% stake) and the consideration amount will